Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sky Bank	09/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bacharach, Inc.	
Street Address:	621 Hunt Valley Circle	
City:	New Kensington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15068	

Name:	Bacharach Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	621 Hunt Valley Circle	
City:	New Kensington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

500353447

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6670613
Patent Number:	5656813
Patent Number:	6100529
Patent Number:	5523837
Patent Number:	5826577
Patent Number:	6590690
Patent Number:	6489787
Patent Number:	5018395
Patent Number:	5932176
Patent Number:	5584557
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0643

€1040 00 667

li i	ıl d
Patent Number:	RE37403
Patent Number:	6737650
Patent Number:	6362741
Patent Number:	D447071
Patent Number:	6120166
Patent Number:	6019821
Patent Number:	6326843
Patent Number:	6042634
Patent Number:	5305231
Patent Number:	5519219
Patent Number:	5428222
Patent Number:	5897305
Patent Number:	6006591
Patent Number:	6223590
Application Number:	09016060
Application Number:	08102641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637233

Email: Rena.Kollias@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Rena Kollias
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	rena kollias

Total Attachments: 4

source=Document (8)#page1.tif source=Document (8)#page2.tif source=Document (8)#page3.tif source=Document (8)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this \(\frac{1}{1}\) day of September, 2007, by SKY BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Lender"), in favor of BACHARACH, INC., a Delaware corporation, and BACHARACH HOLDINGS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrowers are parties to a certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of May 9, 2007, under which the Lender extended loans to Borrowers and are also parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2007 at Reel 019280, Frame 0412 (Patents) and Reel 003539, Frame 0986 (Trademarks) under which Borrowers granted Lender a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement as to the patents and trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases to Borrowers all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed on the attached schedule hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SKY BANK has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

SKY BANK

Name: W. Christopher Kohler

Title: Vice President

J.	Ω
STATE OF $\frac{71}{}$	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF	CEO hery
authorized to do so, ex signing the name of SI	day of SEPTEMBEN, 2007, before me, a notary public, personally have Kohles, who acknowledged himself/herself to be of SKY BANK and that he/she, as such officer, being secuted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by KY BANK by himself/herself as such officer of SKY BANK as the free KY BANK and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My commission expire	Notary Public
my commission expire	, o
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Aldine P. Evans, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 24, 2008

Member. Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

SCHEDULE A LIST OF REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

1. Registered Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent No.	Issue Date
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
6,670,613	12-30-03
5,656,813	08-12-97
6,100,529	08-08-00
5,523,837	08-04-96
5,826,577	10-27-98
6,590,690	07-08-03
6,489,787	12-03-02
5,018,395	05-28-91
5,932,176	08-03-99
5,584,557	12-17-96
RE 37,403	10-09-01
6,737,650	05-18-04
6,362,741	03-26-02
D447,071	08-28-01
6,120,166	09-19-00
6,019,821	02-01-00
6,326,843	12-04-01
6,042,634	03-28-00
5,305,231	04-19-94
5,519,219	05-21-96
5,428,222	05-27-95
5,897,305	04-27-99
6,006,591	12-28-99
6,223,590	05-01-01

Serial No.	Filing Date
09/016,060	01-30-98
08/102,641	08-05-93

2. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Bacharach	1,672,413	01-21-92
Bacharach and Design	1,645,331	05-21-91
Draft-Rite	347,909	07-13-37
Floret and Design	1,526,682	02-28-89
Florite and Design	551,209	11-27-51
Fluoromizer	3,211,192	02-20-07
Fyrite	930,489	03-07-72
Fyrite	1,335,241	05-14-85
Gas-Pointer	663,124	06-17-58
Hi Flow	2,884,527	09-14-04
Hunter	2,737,327	07-15-03
Leakator	1,831,938	04-19-94
Monoxor	678,060	05-05-59
Nonoxor	1,667,152	12-03-91
Oxor	1,660,313	10-08-91
PCA	2,154,278	04-28-98
Pup	2,553,818	03-26-02
Safespace	2,204,529	11-17-98
Sniffer	782,391	12-29-64
Snifit	2,201,189	11-03-98
Tempoint (Stylized)	1,081,591	01-10-78
Tempoint (Stylized)	1,600,597	06-12-90
The Informant	2,548,288	03-12-02
TLV Sniffer	1,039,158	05-11-76
Tru Pointe	2,968,338	07-12-05
True-Spot	552,975	01-08-52

RECORDED: 09/13/2007